removed respondents with fewer than 20 of our 29 items completed. We kept duplicate IP addresses
for respondents from the public housing site as we entered in-person surveys from the same laptop,
and there was a computer lab for participants to complete surveys. In total, there were 489 valid
responses. One hundred six (N=106) respondents were from Michigan, 383 were non-Michiganders,
and only 56 valid responses were from the partnering community. A total of 87 Detroiters completed
the survey. We focus on the 56 valid responses from our public housing partner because our study